Plain Bearings with Elgotex®
Water resistant and maintenance-free
2 I Elgotex®
SCHAEFFLER: YOUR SYSTEMS PARTNER
We manufacture and sell a wide range of high-quality plain bearings, including maintenance-free filament-wound plain bearings
with Elgotex®, under our INA brand. This material is one of the newest developments to come out of Schaeffler’s Competence
Center for Friction and Sliding Materials in Industrial Applications. Thanks to the many years of experience we have gathered
in the automotive sector, we have an extensive range of test facilities and test stands at our disposal that enable us to verify

• Larger diameters are possible using multi-segment
construction
Ordering designation: ZWB100115120-RS/...-2RS/...-WA
ZWB = cylindrical filament wound bearing
2RS = with standard lip seal on both sides
RS = with standard lip seal on one side
120 = width
115 = outside diameter
100 = inside diameter
4 I Elgotex®
Elgotex® ... with integrated seal
Catalog dimensions
• 20 to 200 mm inside diameter
• 15 to 250 mm width
For use in water
• For use in water
Elgotex® material comprises two layers that are wound
onto each other. The internal sliding layer, which is
embedded in a resin matrix with fillers and solid lubri-
cants, is composed of various fibers, particularly PTFE.
The outer layer consists of continuous glass fibers in
epoxy resin and provides a high level of strength.
2RS = with standard lip seal on both sides
WA = Elgotex® WA version
RS = with standard lip seal on one side
Microsection of a plain bearing with Elgotex®
Sliding layer Backing
10
100
200
Sp
ec
if
ic
 d
yn
am
ic
 b
ea
ri
ng
 lo
ad
 p
 [N
/m
m
² ]
Sliding speed v [mm/s]
10 100 200
Performance capacity of Elgotex® material
Elgotex® I 5